
Name Role Agency Contact Email Contact Number Alt or Ext.
Brenda Myrick Chair Bridges Outreach bmyrick@bridgesoutreach.org
Wendy Hurling First Vice Chair St. James Social Services whurling@stjamesssc.org 973-624-4007
Debbie Underwood Second Vice Chair Project Live dunderwood@projectlive.org
Michele Kroeze Recording Secretary Salvation Army Montclair michele.kroeze@use.salvationarmy.org 973-495-7216
Tanisha Ginlock Corresponding Secretary Project Live tginlock@projectlive.org 973-481-1211 --237
Tia Aery Parlamentarian Family Promise tia@fpessexnj.org 973-786-3539
Colleen Smith Consumer Justice Committee Chair Court Innovations smithc@innovatingjustice.org 201-565-7612
Qariah Lucas Coordinated Entry Committee Chair Essex County Div of Community Action qlucas@communityaction.essexcountynj.org 862-930-2409
Karimah Hagans Domestic Violence Committee Chair Turning Point Community Services khagans@tpcsinc.org 973-689-0448 --202
Sabriyyah Muslima Housing and Homeless Prevention Committee Chair Essex County Div of Community Action smuslima@communityaction.essexcountynj.org
Theresa Pringle Greg Arvay Lived Experience Committee Chair Pringles Pit Stop theresapringle48@gmail.com
Audrey Searcy Street Outreach Committee Chair Urban Renewal Corp asearcy@urbanrenewal.org
Shabana Hassan Unaccompanied Youth Committee Chair Covenant House of NJ shassan@covenanthouse.org 973-286-3403
Kelly McGuiness Veterans Committee Chair Soldier On kmcguinness@wesoldieron.org 413-427-9245
Mikayla Foreman Youth Action Board Youth Advocate mikaylacoiparis749@gmail.com
Keyron Blakely Ex-Officio City of Newark Office of Homeless Services blakelyk@ci.newark.nj.us 973.392.8617
Ashley Hill-Trotter Ex-Officio-Non Voting NJDCA - Office of Homeless Prevention Ashley.HillTrotter@dca.nj.gov 609-930-1803
Jessica Torres Ex-Officio/ CoC Lead / Collaborative Applicant Essex County Dept of Citizen Services jtorres@communityaction.essexcountynj.org 973-395-8352
Rafael Romero Ex-Officio/ Collaborative Applicant Essex County Div of Community Action rromero@communityaction.essexcountynj.org 973-530-9429
Craig Lombardi Ex-Officio Essex County Div of Housing and Community Development clombardi@hcd.essexcountynj.org 973-873-9344
Kevin Taylor Ad-Hoc Committee - ECO Ecosystem North Jersey Community Research Institute (NJCRI) k.taylor@njcri.org 973-412-9605
Cathy Choy Ad-Hoc Committee - Healthcare Homelessness University Hospital choyu@uhnj.org
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